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Participants by Country 

Cook Islands  

 

Name:  Vaipo Mataora 
Title/Role:  National Hydrographer 
Organisation:  Infrastructure Cook Islands 
Tel:  +682 57605 
Email:  vaipo.mataora@cookislands.gov.ck 

Fiji  

 

Name:  Lt Jervis Robinson 
Title/Role:  Senior Hydrographic Surveyor 
Organisation:  Fiji Navy 
Tel:  +679 8040614 
Email:  j_rbsn@hotmail.com 

  

 

Name:  Jason Morrell 
Title/Role:  Cartographer 
Organisation:  Fiji Hydrographic Services 
Tel:   
Email:  tamajj@gmail.com 

Kiribati  

 

Name:  Eritaia Tauro 
Title/Role:  Marine Officer 
Organisation:   Ministry of Information, Communications, Transport and 

  Tourism Development 
Tel:  +686 73022727 
Email:  eritaia.tauto@mcttd.gov.ki 

Marshall Islands  

 

Name:  Thomas Maddison 
Title/Role:  Ports Manger 
Organisation:   RMI Ports Authority 
Tel:  
Email:  thomas.maddison@rmipa.com 

Nauru  

 

Name:  Kemp Wade Detenamo 
Title/Role:  Maritime & Operations Manager 
Organisation:  Maritime Affairs & Port Operations 
Tel:  +674 5573089 
Email:  kemp.detenamo@gmail.com 

  

South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission  
2-day Technical Workshop on  

Disaster Response Planning and Data Discovery 
 

Niue, 11th – 12th February 2019 
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Niue  

 

Name:  Sonya Talagi 
Title/Role:  Director of Transport 
Organisation:   Ministry of Infrastructure, Department of Transport 
Tel:  +683 4645 
Email:  Director.Transport@mail.gov.nu 

  

 

Name:  Lynsey Talagi 
Title/Role:  Manager, Maritime 
Organisation:   Ministry of Infrastructure, Department of Transport 
Tel:  +683 888 6983 
Email:  Lynsey.Talagi@mail.gov.nu 

  

 

Name:  Richard Siataga 
Title/Role:  GIS/LIS Technical Officer 
Organisation: Ministry of Social Services, Department of Justice, Lands and 

Survey 
Tel:  +683 4030 
Email:  Richard.Siataga@mail.gov.nu 

  

 

Name:  Robin Hekau 
Title/Role:  National Disaster Manager 
Organisation:   National Disaster Management Office 
Tel:  +683 4349 
Email:  Robin.Hekau@mail.gov.nu 

  

 

Name:  Sidney Lui-Ikiua 
Title/Role:  Assistant Disaster Manager 
Organisation:   National Disaster Management Office 
Tel: +683 4349 
Email:  Sidney.Ikiua@mail.gov.nu 

  

 

Name:  Stevenson Alapaki 
Title/Role:  Surveyor 
Organisation: Ministry of Social Services, Department of Justice, Lands and 

Survey 
Tel:  +683 4030 
Email:  Steve.Alapaki@mail.gov.nu 

  

 

Name:  Rossy Mitiepo 
Title/Role:  Director of Meteorological Service 
Organisation:   Meteorological Service, Ministry of Natural Resources 
Tel:  +683 4600 
Email:  Rossy.Mitiepo@mail.gov.nu 

Palau  

 

Name:  Hayes Moses 
Title/Role:  Director 
Organisation:  Bureau of Commercial Development 
Tel:  
Email:  dot@palaunet.com; whayesm@gmail.com 

  

mailto:Director.Transport@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Lynsey.Talagi@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Richard.Siataga@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Robin.Hekau@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Sidney.Ikiua@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Steve.Alapaki@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Rossy.Mitiepo@mail.gov.nu
mailto:dot@palaunet.com
mailto:whayesm@gmail.com


Page 3 of 3 

 

PNG  

 

Name:  Nicholas Pion 
Title/Role:  Senior GIS/ Hydrographic Officer 
Organisation:  National Maritime Safety Authority 
Tel:  +675 3211244 
Email:  npion@nmsa.gov.pg 

  

 

Name:  Harvey Lahani 
Title/Role:  Manager Navigation Safety Services Department 
Organisation:  National Maritime Safety Authority 
Tel:  
Email:  hlahani@nmsa.gov.pg 

Samoa  

 

Name:  Makerita Atonio 
Title/Role:  Principal Shipping Officer 
Organisation:  Ministry of Works, Transport and Infrastructure 
Tel:  +685 7717589 
Email:  makerita.atonio@mwti.gov.ws 

Solomon Islands  

 

Name:  Clifford Olisukulu 
Title/Role:  Chief Hydrographic Officer 
Organisation:  Solomon Islands Maritime Safety Administration 
Tel:  
Email:  COlisukulu@mid.gov.sb 

Tokelau  

 

Name:  Capt Samuel Phineas 
Title/Role:  Operation Manager 
Organisation:  Department of Transport & Support Services 
Tel:  +685 777 1660 
Email:  samuel.phineas@tokelau.org.nz 
 

Tonga  

 

Name:  Cdr Taniela Tuita 
Title/Role:  Director Legal 
Organisation:  His Majesty’s Armed Forces 
Tel: 
Email:  taniela.tuita@defence.gov.to 
 

Tuvalu  

 

Name:  Capt Leupena Paueli 
Title/Role:  Assistant Marine Manager 
Organisation:  Ministry of Communication & Transport 
Tel:  +688 20055 
Email:  lpaueli@gmail.com 

Vanuatu  

 

Name:  Robson Tari 
Title/Role:  Aids to Navigation Point of Contact 
Organisation:  Department of Ports & Harbour 
Tel: 
Email:  trobson@vanuatu.gov.vu 
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